
                               Minutes of one day workshop on                                                                    

“ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF TPA TOWARDS IMPLEMENTATION OF NATS” 

Venue: Seminar Hall 

            Board of Practical Training (ER) 

             Block: EA, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064 

            Date: 15/06/2022 

            Time: 11:00 AM onwards 

This board organized a meet with the interested Third Party Aggregators (TPA) and non TPA s 

for a long term collaboration in order to implement and develop NATS on a wider scale for both 

freshly passed out Engineering and Non-Engineering students. The meeting was chaired by 

Director, BOPT-ER, Kolkata. Director, Northern Board (BOAT) and Director, Western Board 

(BOAT) added glory to the same with their attendance. The meeting was attended by 

approximately 42 representatives of various entities (list of participants is enclosed 

herewith).The representatives of various entities were welcomed by Officer-on-Special Duty, 

BOPT-ER at the outset. He thanked all the participants for attending the meeting as well as for 

extending their help to organize the meeting. 

In the keynote address, Director, BOPT-ER and the Chairman of the meeting conveyed his 

sincere thanks to all participants and respective dignitaries of different entities for extending 

their help and cooperation to make this meeting happen. In his speech he expressed the 

importance of Skill Development and bridging the gap between academic and industrial 

environment. In addition, He mentioned in brief the view and mission of Ministry of Education 

towards Skill Development of the youth throughout the country. He cited the importance of 

TPAs and their role in implementing NATS policy. He requested all the TPAs to come forward 

and join NATS so that a huge team of skilled and trained manpower is being made available as 

per the requirement of the industries/establishment. 

Dy.Director, BOPT-ER extended a PPT presentation with respect to NATS and related areas .He 

laid stress on the standard operating procedure of the same and how to exercise the 

implementation according to the guidelines available for all. 

 

 

 



During the interactive session including fact related queries the delegates from different 

entities actively made their participation and appreciated the efforts made by the team of 

BOPT-ER towards implementation of NATS on wider scale. During the discussion and interaction 

the following points had emerged and representatives agreed on the same. 

i) The approval mechanism invites a number of layers. 

ii) The process of claim transfer is time taking on certain occasions. 

iii)There is more need to take the industries and students into confidence as far as the 

implementation of NATS is concerned as there is a demand supply gap existing in the market. 

iv)All TPAs are likely to enroll for as fast as possible in order to put into effect the policy at large. 

v) All have been provided with the important operating provisions of The Apprentices Act and 

other details, covering clauses, eligibility etc. post which they can fill up the prescribed 

registration form. 

Asst. Director (I), BOPT-ER added few grounds and demonstration for TPAs should they 

collaborate with the concerned. 

A concrete summarization giving focus on mobilization of the policy was placed by Asst.Director 

(III), BOPT-ER, followed by a vote of thanks by the entire team. 

The following resolutions were being initiated: 

a) The supporting establishments must have at least one branch office/unit of its 

establishment located in the Eastern Region. 

b) The NATS TPA must submit supporting letter of minimum 5 establishments within 15 

days of issuance of provisional empanelment letter issued by BOPT(ER) and by end of 

first 60 days they must submit supporting documents of minimum 10 establishments. 

c) The NATS TPA must have adequate resources and strategies to mobilize different 

category of students matching with the demand of supporting establishments. 

d) The NATS TPA must fulfill all the eligibility requirements. 

e) The NATS TPA must be able to generate engagement viz. creation of Contract of 

Apprenticeship of minimum 1000 apprentices on a moving average every month from 

the date of issuance of provisional empanelment letter. 

 

 

    



Sr No Name  of the Organization TPA Name of the Representative Designation Email Id Contact

1 2Coms Consulting Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Manish Manager manish.k@2coms.com 9733618141

2 2Coms Consulting Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Amal Kumar Bera Assistant Manager amalkumar.b@2coms.com 8250437935

3 Amass Skill Ventures Pvt. Ltd TPA Mr. Raj Kumar MD & CEO rajkumar@amassskillventures.in 9911921470

4 Ascensive Educare  Limited TPA Ms. Shubhra Bose OE shubhra.bose@aimetr.com 6290646862

5 Ascensive Educare  Limited TPA Mr. Saptarshi Ganguly VP saptarshig@aimetr.com 8336902896

6 Ascent  Academy TPA Mr. Priyanka Gupta Manager priyanka.gupta@ascentacademy.net 8910202004

7 Aspire Knowledge & Skills  India Pvt. Ltd. TPA Satish Kumar Pandey Senior Manager satish@aspireks.com 8888553668

8 CAIT Edusys Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Mahesh Hadpe Director director@caitindia.com 7738811119

9 CII- MCC TPA Mr. Sudipto Chatterjee State Head sudipto.chatterjee@cii-mcc.in 9831520376

10 Deccan Management Consultants  Finishing School TPA Dr. Sanjay Zope Director sb.zope@gmail.com 9823284461

11 Eduvantage TPA Mr. Dhruv Mittal Head - Eduvantage dhruv@eduvantage.in 9926203612

12 Funfirst Global Skillers Pvt.Ltd. TPA Mr. Pintu Das BDM pintud32@gmail.com 8334855513

13 Good To Go Consultancy TPA Mr. Sourabh Pathak Sr. Counsellor admin@param-edikol.com 9007769004

14 Guardian Education Services Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Anindya Chatterjee Manager operation@pramith.org 9560990740

15 Guardian Education Services Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Subhadip Samanta Manager- Skill collaborate@guardianedu.in 8240645225

16 Guardian Education Services Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Santanu Maity Assistance  in Skill mis@guardianedu.in 7076998842

17 Medhavi Foundation TPA Mr. Kumar  Satyam Manager  satyam@medhavifoundation.org 9883219883

18 Medhavi Foundation TPA Mr. Arup R. Nandy VP arup@medhavifoundation.org 9831395334

19 Medhavi Foundation TPA Mr. Pravesh Dudani MD pravesh@medhavifoundation.org 9811266444

20 Nalanda Institute Of Technology TPA Mr. Shovan Khanra Manager - Corporate  Relation crc@thenalanda.com 8240862618

21 Orion Edutech TPA Mr. Pritam Mukherjee AVP pritam-m@orionedut.com 9832133633

22 Pentapolis Foundation TPA Mr. R. Sathish Kumar Director General post2sathish@gmail.com 9444841256

23 Prerna Group TPA Mr. Nitesh Kumar Director nitesh@prernagroup.org 8607487070

24 Purba Contai Social Organization TPA Mr. Saradindu Panda Manager sarospanda478@gmail.com 8927232425

25 Purba Contai Social Organization TPA Mr. SK. Abbas Ali Contai Assistant Manager skabbascontai@gmail.com 9733491247

26 Quess Corp. Ltd. TPA Mr. A. Hazra Manager - Training aitihya.hazra@tsd.ikyaglobal.com 9804515985

27 Quess Corp. Ltd. TPA Mr. Shashank Shiva Shankar AVP- Training shashank.s@quesscorp.com 7411539956

28 Spectrum Talent Management TPA Mr. Atanu Banerjee CEO- STAFFING atanu.banerjee@consultstm.com 9650669777

29 Spectrum Talent Management TPA Mr. Nikhil Kumar GM- NAPS nikhil.kumar@stmpl.co.in 9069615409

30 Spectrum Talent Management TPA Mr. Udayan Mukherjee DGM udayan.mukherjee@stmpl.co.in 9831981255

31 Sri Jagannath Institute of ITC, Odisha , Cuttack. TPA Er. Deepak Mishra  CEO srijime@gmail.com 9437003550

32 Sri Jagannath Institute of ITC, Odisha , Cuttack. TPA Dr. Siddartha Patra PRO 9438462971

33 The Creamy Layer TPA Ms. V.M. Sharma Nodal Officer vandana-msharma@yahoo.co.in 9163280396

34 Vaibhav Enterprise TPA Mr. Mayur R. Ujawane Director vaibhaventerprises1952@gmail.com 9373580123

35 Vision India Services Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Vivek Kumar Mar BHR vivek.shahil@vispl.co.in 9065787034

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS



Sr No Name  of the Organization TPA Name of the Representative Designation Email Id Contact

36 Vision India Services Pvt. Ltd. TPA Mr. Baleshwar Das PROJECT Manager baleshwar@vispl.co.in 7903607027

37 Yashaswi Group TPA Mr. Sanat Dey Branch Manager sanat.dey@yashaswi.group.in 9903729704

38 Yuvashakti Foundation TPA Mr. Satish Pawar Director ysfskills@gmail.com 9764406444

39 Con & Very Solution TPA Md. Rounak Alam  Prop. conquerysolution@gmail.com 8902121409

40 Sikharthy Infotech Pvt.Ltd. TPA Mr. Tirtharaj Chatterjee HR- HEAD & ADMIN tirtharaj.sikharthy@gmail.com 9609672007
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